## Borough of Longport Resolution 2016-57

## APPOINTING MAYOR OF THE BOROUGH OF LONGPORT

Be it Resolved by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport, New Jersey,

That <u>NICHOLAS M. RUSSO</u>, be and is hereby designated Mayor of the Borough of Longport, and chosen President of the Board of Commissioners to preside at all meetings of said Board, to supervise all departments and report to the Board, for its action, all matters requiring the attention of the Board of any department pursuant to Sections 40:72-0-11, R.S.

Date: 5-17-2016

I, Emilia R. Strawder, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Longport, Atlantic County, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by the Borough of Longport Commissioners at a meeting of said Commission held on May 17, 2016 and said resolution was adopted by not less than a two-thirds vote of the members of the Commission.

Emilia R. Strawder, Municipal Clerk